SUPREME COURT OF COLORADO 2 East 14th Ave. Denver, CO 80203 Original Proceeding Pursuant to Article V, Section 44.5 of the Colorado Constitution In re Colorado Independent Congressional **Redistricting Commission** ▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲ Attorney for Fair Lines Colorado: Mark G. Grueskin, #14621 Case No. 2021SA208 RECHT KORNFELD, P.C. 1600 Stout Street, Suite 1400 Denver, CO 80202 Phone: 303-573-1900 Facsimile: 303-446-9400 Email: mark@rklawpc.com

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF FAIR LINES COLORADO

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Statement of the Identity of the Amicus Curiae and its Interest in the Case1
Issues Presented
Summary of Argument
Legal Argument
I. The dates in the Constitution for Commission filing of maps with this Court and for the Court's review of such maps are not binding or material elements of Amendments Y & Z.
II. The Court's textual authority is limited to ensuring that the maps it receives follow the constitutional criteria.
II. The Court's textual authority is limited to ensuring that the maps it receives follow the constitutional criteria

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Hall v. Moreno, 2012 CO 14, ¶46, 270 P.3d 961, 971 (Colo. 2012) In re Interrogatories of Colorado Senate of Fifty-First General Assemb 216, 219 (Colo. 1978)	bly, 578 P.2d	
Loonan v. Woodley, 882 P.2d 1380, 1383 (Colo. 1994)		
Other Authorities		
Audio File of July 19, 2021 Commission Meeting, https://sg001-harmony.sliq.net/00327/Harmony/en/PowerBrowser/PowerBrowserV2/2021040 1/154/12094		
Constitutional Provisions		
Colo. Const., art. IV, § 11	3	
Colo. Const., art. IV, § 44	2, 4, 6, 8	
Colo Const. art. V. 8.44.2(3)		
Colo. Const., art. V, § 44.3	4, 6	
Colo. Const., art. V, § 44.5	2, 6, 8
